
Coin Cart Schedule (From 2025)  
Service hours: 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

(* denotes LCSD mobile library service locations) 

 

 
 

Date 
 

           Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Date 

 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

2025 

6 Jan (Mon) to 
12 Jan (Sun) 

Wan Chai District 
Lay-by outside Causeway Centre on Harbour 
Drive, Wan Chai 
(opposite to Sun Hung Kai Centre) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 8 January) 

7 Jan (Tue) to 
12 Jan (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Loading area near Yan Sui House, Tin Yan Estate, 
Tin Shui Wai 
(Service suspended on Monday 6 January) 

13 Jan (Mon) to 
19 Jan (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Open area outside Ting Hoi House, Siu On Court 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 15 January) 
(Service hours until 12 noon on Saturday 18 
January) 

13 Jan (Mon) to 
19 Jan (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Tsuen Nam Road, Tai Wai 
(near Exit A, Tai Wai MTR station) 
13 Jan (Mon) to 
15 Jan (Wed) 
 

Adjacent to Kwong Yuen Community Hall, Kwong 
Yuen Estate, Sha Tin* 
16 Jan (Thu)  
18 Jan (Sat)  
19 Jan (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Friday 17 January) 

20 Jan (Mon) to 
26 Jan (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Adjacent to Ko Lun House, Ko Cheung Court, 
Yau Tong 
20 Jan (Mon) to 
22 Jan (Wed) 
 

Shun Lee Estate Park, Kwun Tong 
(near Lee Hong House) 
24 Jan (Fri) to 
26 Jan (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 23 January) 

20 Jan (Mon) to 
26 Jan (Sun) 

Yau Tsim Mong District 
Lay-by on 33 Ivy Street, Tai Kok Tsui  
(outside On Yip Factory Building) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 22 January) 

27 Jan (Mon) to 
2 Feb (Sun) 

Service suspended 
(Lunar New Year holidays and machine 
maintenance) 

27 Jan (Mon) to 
2 Feb (Sun) 

Service suspended 
(Lunar New Year Lunar New Year holidays and 
machine maintenance) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 Feb (Mon) to 
9 Feb (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Adjacent to Pei Ho Street Market, Pei Ho Street, 
Sham Shui Po  
(Service suspended on Thursday 6 February) 

3 Feb (Mon) to 
9 Feb (Sun) 

North District 
Lay-by on Shun Hing Street, Sha Tau Kok 
(opposite to Block 25-27, Sha Tau Kok Chuen) 
3 Feb (Mon) to  
4 Feb (Tue)  
 

Tin Ping Lane, Sheung Shui 
(between Tin Hor House, Tin Ping Estate and The 
Salvation Army Shek Wu School) 
6 Feb (Thu) to  
9 Feb (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 5 February) 

10 Feb (Mon) to 
16 Feb (Sun) 

Islands District 
Roadside under footbridge, Caribbean Coast 
Phase 2, Tung Chung 
(near Tower 6) 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 12 February) 

10 Feb (Mon) to 
16 Feb (Sun) 

Tsuen Wan District 
Parking area adjacent to Kin Shue House, Lei Muk 
Shue Estate, Tsuen Wan 
10 Feb (Mon) to  
12 Feb (Wed)  
 

Adjacent to Block 5, Hongkong Garden, Tsing Lung 
Tau 
13 Feb (Thu)  
15 Feb (Sat)  
16 Feb (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Friday 14 February) 

 
 
 



Coin Cart Schedule (From 2025)  
Service hours: 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

(* denotes LCSD mobile library service locations) 

 

 
 

Date 
 

           Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Date 

 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

2025 

17 Feb (Mon) to 
23 Feb (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing District 
Loading Bay adjacent to Tower 1, Easeful Court, 
Tsing Yi* 
(Service suspended on Friday 21 February) 

17 Feb (Mon) to 
23 Feb (Sun) 

Southern District 
Wah On House, Wah Fu (I) Estate, Pokfulam 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 19 February) 

24 Feb (Mon) to 
2 Mar (Sun) 

Tai Po District 
Adjacent to Eightland Gardens, On Ho Lane, Tai 
Po* 
(Service suspended on Friday 28 February) 

25 Feb (Tue) to 
2 Mar (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Hiu Ching House, Hiu Lai Court, Sau Mau Ping 
(Service suspended on Monday 24 February and 
Thursday 27 February) 

3 Mar (Mon) to 
9 Mar (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin District 
Ngan Fung House, Fung Tak Estate, Diamond 
Hill* 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 5 March and 
Saturday 8 March) 

3 Mar (Mon) to 
9 Mar (Sun) 

Central and Western District 
Road Link outside Central Piers No. 4, 5 or 6 
(Service suspended on Thursday 6 March) 

10 Mar (Mon) to 
16 Mar (Sun) 

Sai Kung District 
Ming Toa House, Ming Tak Estate, Tseung Kwan 
O* 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 11 March) 

10 Mar (Mon) to 
16 Mar (Sun) 

Eastern District 
Sui Yick House, Siu Sai Wan Estate, Siu Sai Wan 
(Service suspended on Thursday 13 March) 

17 Mar (Mon) to 
23 Mar (Sun) 

Kowloon City District 
Tak Yu House, Tak Long Estate, Kowloon City 
17 Mar (Mon)  
18 Mar (Tue)  
20 Mar (Thu)  
 

San Ma Tau Street, Ma Tau Kok 
(near Grand Waterfront Plaza) 
21 Mar (Fri) to 
23 Mar (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 19 March) 

17 Mar (Mon) to 
23 Mar (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Hay Ping House, Long Ping Estate, Yuen Long 
(Service suspended on Thursday 20 March) 

24 Mar (Mon) to 
30 Mar (Sun) 

Islands District 
Adjacent to Ying Yuet House, Ying Tung Estate, 
Tung Chung 
24 Mar (Mon) to 
26 Mar (Wed) 
 

Mun Shun House, Mun Tung Estate, Tung Chung 
28 Mar (Fri) to 
30 Mar (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 27 March) 

24 Mar (Mon) to 
30 Mar (Sun) 

Wan Chai District 
Lay-by outside Wu Chung House, 213 Queen’s 
Road East, Wan Chai 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 26 March) 

1 Apr (Tue) to 
6 Apr (Sun) 

Tuen Mun District 
Lok Sang House, Kin Sang Estate, Tuen Mun 
(Service suspended on Monday 31 March) 

31 Mar (Mon) to 
6 Apr (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Mau Chuen House, Shui Chuen O Estate, Sha Tin  
31 Mar (Mon) to  
2 Apr (Wed)  
 

Chung Tak House, Chung On Estate, Ma On Shan  
(open area outside basketball court) 
4 Apr (Fri) to  
6 Apr (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 3 April) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Coin Cart Schedule (From 2025)  
Service hours: 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

(* denotes LCSD mobile library service locations) 

 

 
 

Date 
 

           Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Date 

 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

2025 

7 Apr (Mon) to 
13 Apr (Sun) 

Kwun Tong District 
Lay-by on Lei Yue Mun Path, Lei Yue Mun 
(outside One East Coast) 
7 Apr (Mon) to  
9 Apr (Wed) 
 

Lay-by adjacent to Kai Tin Shopping Centre, Kai 
Tin Road, Lam Tin  
(opposite to Lam Tin (West) Estate Community 
Centre) 
11 Apr (Fri) to  
13 Apr (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 10 April) 

7 Apr (Mon) to 
13 Apr (Sun) 

Yau Tsim Mong District 
Lay-by on 58-69 Cameron Road, Tsim Sha Tsui  
(outside Kok Pah Mansion)  
7 Apr (Mon) to  
10 Apr (Thu) 
 

Lay-by on Sai Yee Street, Mongkok 
(between Nelson Street and Argyle Street) 
11 Apr (Fri) to  
13 Apr (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Wednesday 9 April) 

14 Apr (Mon) to 
20 Apr (Sun) 

Sham Shui Po District 
Tonkin Street, Sham Shui Po 
(outside Lei Cheng Uk Han Tomb Museum)  
(Service suspended on Wednesday 16 April) 

14 Apr (Mon) to 
20 Apr (Sun) 

Central and Western District 
Lay-by outside 118 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan  
(Lay-by near Sheung Wan Cultural Square*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 15 April) 

21 Apr (Mon) to 
27 Apr (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Open area outside Shin Leung House, Long Shin 
Estate, Yuen Long* 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 22 April and 
Friday 25 April) 

21 Apr (Mon) to 
27 Apr (Sun) 

Tsuen Wan District 
Sau Shan House, Cheung Shan Estate, Tsuen Wan* 
21 Apr (Mon) to  
23 Apr (Wed) 
 

Shell Piazza adjacent to Block 5, Park Island, Ma 
Wan 
25 Apr (Fri) to  
27 Apr (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 24 April) 

28 Apr (Mon) to 
4 May (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing District 
Rambler Crest, Tsing Yi  
(near outside the entrance of Club House)  
28 Apr (Mon) to  
30 Apr (Wed) 
 

Loading Bay adjacent to Kwai Hei House, Kwai 
Fong Estate 
2 May (Fri) to  
4 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 1 May) 

28 Apr (Mon) to 
4 May (Sun) 

Southern District 
South Horizon Drive outside Block 11, South 
Horizons, Ap Lei Chau 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 30 April) 

5 May (Mon) to 
11 May (Sun) 

Eastern District 
Lay-by on North Point Estate Lane 
(outside Java Road Market) 
5 May (Mon) to 
7 May (Wed) 
 

In front of Shau Kei Wan Market, Shau Kei Wan 
Main Street East* 
8 May (Thu) to 
11 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Friday 9 May) 

5 May (Mon) to 
11 May (Sun) 

Sai Kung District 
R9 Road, LOHAS Park, Sai Kung* 
(opposite to Hemera) 
5 May (Mon) to 
7 May (Wed) 
 

Wo Fai House, Wo Ming Court, Hang Hau 
9 May (Fri) to 
11 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Thursday 8 May) 

12 May (Mon) to 
18 May (Sun) 

Tai Po District 
Lay-by on Po Wu Lane, Tai Po (nearby area 
outside Plover Cove Road Market) 
12 May (Mon) to 
14 May (Wed) 
 

Heng Tsui House, Fu Heng Estate, Tai Po* 
15 May (Thu) to 
18 May (Sun) 
 

(Service suspended on Friday 16 May) 

12 May (Mon) to 
18 May (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin District 
Open area adjacent to Lung Cheung House, Lung 
Poon Court, Diamond Hill 
(near Lung Poon Court Commercial Centre) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 14 May) 



Coin Cart Schedule (From 2025)  
Service hours: 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

(* denotes LCSD mobile library service locations) 

 

 
 

Date 
 

           Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Date 

 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

2025 

20 May (Tue) to 
25 May (Sun) 

North District 
Lay-by adjacent to Cheung Shun House, Cheung 
Wah Estate, Fanling  

(Service suspended on Monday 19 May and 
Wednesday 21 May) 

19 May (Mon) to 
25 May (Sun) 

Sha Tin District 
Lay-by on Po Shing Street, City One Shatin  
(opposite to Block 31, City One Shatin) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 22 May) 

26 May (Mon) to 
1 Jun (Sun) 

Yuen Long District 
Open area adjacent to Chung Yan House, Tin 
Chung Court, Tin Shui Wai  
(near Chung Ying House) 
(Service suspended on Wednesday 28 May) 

26 May (Mon) to 
1 Jun (Sun) 

Kowloon City District 
Adjacent to the entrance of Tower 9, Laguna Verde, 
Hung Hom* 
(Service suspended on Thursday 29 May) 

 


